FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2.21.711

09-08-2004



102831504

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	~₩		
✓ New	Assignment Securi	ty Agreement $ o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  o  $		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		S = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 20 = 2		
Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error		80		
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	2		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gover			
Reel # Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Lawrence C. Kennedy		08/23/2004		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Detroit Diesel Corporation	is all assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Hame (into 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 13400 West Outer Drive	representative is attached			
, ,	separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Detroit	Michigan	48239		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III				
Address (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C.				
Address (line 1) biss breetyin, 1.c.				
Address (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road				
Address (line 3) Suite 600				
Address (line 4) Troy, Michigan 48084				
72004 SMINASS1 00000018 10929212 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
8021 40.00 OP				
/				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0831

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248.649.6090
Name	Gerald E. McGlynn, III		
Address (line 1)	Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		27
Address (line 2)	2075 West Big Beaver Road		202 202 400 400 400
Address (line 3)	Suite 600		28 0/0 0/0
Address (line 4)	Troy, Michigan 48084		6,7
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation Month Day Year 08/30/2004
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	l of Payment: Encl	losed 🗸 Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if a		# 02-2712
		Deposit Account Number:	
Statement a	and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
otatomont a	ma orginataro		
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
	nted herein.	& mell.	
	erald E. McGlynn, III	Jack E /// Jule	August 30, 2004
Nam	e of Person Signing	/ () Signature /	Date
	·		

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0832

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented WORKING FLUID CIRCUIT FOR A TURBOCHARGED ENGINE HAVING EXHAUST GAS RECIRCULATON for which ASSIGNOR is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Detroit Diesel Corporation, having an address at 13400 West Outer Drive, Detroit, Michigan 48239 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket No. 02-1-121 (3005.00018), kept at the offices of Bliss McGlynn, P.C. in Troy, Michigan, the attorneys of record, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, or extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of letters patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Lawrence C. Kennedy

Date: 3/23/04

Attorney Docket No. 02-1-121 (3005.00018)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/30/2004 REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0833